
                    COMMISSIONERS COURT CONTRACT FORM 
 

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the cabling contract for the 7th floor 

Courthouse renovation project with Innovative PBX Services, Inc. (dba NEW IPS) in the 

amount of $5,890.52. Funding is available in GF-COUNCIL-MAINT/REP-GENERAL. 

(Contract No. 2020-0507) 

 

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND: This invoice is to cover the expenses of the data lines for 

the move of the Council of Judges offices from the 1st floor to the 7th floor.  

 

FISCAL IMPACT:  $5,890.52 from the Council of Judges budget account: 

 

GF-COUNCIL-MAINT/REP-GENERAL 

 

COGF-1000-0000000-431-20-21003-0001-COJDC-600651- 

 

PRIOR COURT ACTION: None 

 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the cabling 

contract for the 7th floor Courthouse renovation project with Innovative PBX Services, Inc. 

(dba NEW IPS) in the amount of $5,890.52. Funding is available in GF-COUNCIL-

MAINT/REP-GENERAL. (Contract No. 2020-0507) 

 

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS 
 

CONTRACT NO.: 2020-0507 

CONTRACT TITLE: County Wide / As Needed Cabling Services /DIR-TSO 3709 / Quote 

19-600638-A / Amendment 47 -7th Floor Renovation 
SECOND PARTY: Innovative PBX Services, Inc. (aka NEW IPS) 

CONTRACT TYPE:        Contract Modification 

 

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS 
 

TERM:  

EXTENSION OPTIONS:  

EFFECTIVE DATE:  

MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable):  

EXPIRATION DATE:  

MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable): 01/10/2021 



EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable):  

AMOUNT:  

MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):  

 

APPROVALS 
 

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL 
The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney’s Office on 

behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied 

upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. 

 
COUNTY ATTORNEY: Evette Ugues 

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted 

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable):  

DATE: 6/23/2020 

 

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL 
The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the 

contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid 

specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and 

conditions. 

 

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE:  

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Naomi Parra 

DEPARTMENT: County and District Courts/Council of Judges Administration 

DATE: 06/23/2020 

 

 

 

 

 


